## HB1127/673695/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1127

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Alcoholic" insert "Baltimore City — 45th Legislative District —"; in the same line, after "Landlords —" insert "Licensed"; strike beginning with "That" in line 2 down through "Churches" in line 3; in line 4, after "misdemeanor" insert "in the 45th Legislative District in Baltimore City"; in line 5, after "beverages" insert "by a holder of a Class A alcoholic beverages license"; in line 7, strike "church" and substitute "place of worship"; in the same line, after "school;" insert "providing for the application of this Act;"; and in line 8, after "beverages" insert "in the 45th Legislative District in Baltimore City".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike "A" and substitute "IN THE 45TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT IN BALTIMORE CITY, A"; in the same line, after "OUT" insert "TO A HOLDER OF A CLASS A ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSE OF ANY TYPE"; in line 22, strike "CHURCH" and substitute "PLACE OF WORSHIP".

On page 2, after line 3, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall be construed to apply only prospectively and may not be applied or interpreted to have any effect on or application to any premises rented out to be used for the sale of alcoholic beverages in the 45th Legislative District of Baltimore City before the effective date of this Act.";

and in line 4, strike "2." and substitute "3.".